

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ROBERT E. BONDURANT, M.D.,

Petitioner,

v.

Case No. 70,090

THE HONORABLE NICKOLAS P. GEEKER, Circuit Judge for the First Judicial Circuit in and for Escambia County, Florida,

DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL NO. BQ-212

Respondent.

SEP 10 1987
COURT
Deputy Clerk

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF
DECISION OF FIRST DISTRICT COURT
OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA

DANNY L. KEPNER, of
SHELL, FLEMING, DAVIS & MENGE
Seventh Floor Seville Tower
Post Office Box 1831
Pensacola, Florida 32598
(904) 434-2411
ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
ARGUMENT	1
I. PROHIBITION OR CERTIORARI SHOULD HAVE BEEN GRANTED	3
II. SECTION 768.57 IS CONSTITUTIONALLY VALID AS APPLIED TO PLAINTIFF	5
III. ABATEMENT OR DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE WAS NOT APPROPRIATE	9
CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Aldana v. Holub</u> , 381 So.2d 231 (Fla. 1980)	8
<u>Chalfonte Development Corp. v. Beaudoin</u> , 370 So.2d 58 (Fla. 4th DCA 1979)	4
<u>Commercial Carrier Corp. v. Indian River County</u> , 371 So.2d 1010 (Fla. 1979)	10, 11, 12, 14
<u>Dukanauskas v. Metropolitan Dade County</u> , 378 So.2d 74 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979)	13, 14
<u>English v. McCrary</u> , 348 So.2d 293 (Fla. 1977)	3
<u>Garrido v. Markus, Winter & Spitale Law Firm</u> , 358 So.2d 577, 580, 581 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978)	7
<u>Hardcastle v. Mohr</u> , 483 So.2d 874 (Fla. 2d DCA 1986)	13
<u>Johnson v. Taylor Rental Center, Inc.</u> , 458 So.2d 845 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984)	7
<u>Lee v. South Broward Hospital District</u> , 473 So.2d 1322 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985)	11, 12, 13, 14
<u>Levine v. Dade County School Board</u> , 442 So.2d 210, 213 (Fla. 1983)	10, 11, 12, 13, 14
<u>Luckie v. McCall Manufacturing Co.</u> , 153 So.2d 311 (Fla. 1st DCA 1963)	6
<u>Lynn v. Miller</u> , 498 So.2d 1011 (Fla. 2d DCA 1986)	4, 5, 14
<u>Pearlstein v. Malunney</u> , 500 So.2d 585 (Fla. 2d DCA 1986)	4, 5, 14
<u>Public Health Trust v. Knuck</u> , 495 So.2d 834 (Fla. 3d DCA 1986)	4, 5, 14
<u>Puleston v. Alderman</u> , 148 Fla. 353, 4 So.2d 704 (1942)	7
<u>Sanchez v. Wimpey</u> , 409 So.2d 20, 21 (Fla. 1982)	4
<u>State v. Alvarez</u> , 490 So.2d 1068 (Fla. 3d DCA 1986)	13

TABLE OF CITATIONS (Continued)

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Tobler v. Beckett</u> , 297 So.2d 59 (Fla. 2d DCA 1974)	3, 4
<u>Wemett v. Duval County</u> , 485 So.2d 892 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986)	13, 14
<u>Winn-Lovett Tampa, Inc. v. Murphree</u> , 73 So.2d 287 (Fla. 1954)	3
 <u>STATUTES</u>	
Fla. Stat. Section 95.11	1
Fla. Stat. Section 768.28	11, 12, 13
Fla. Stat. Section 768.57	8, 9, 11
 <u>OTHER AUTHORITIES</u>	
Black's Law Dictionary, p. 4 (West, 5th Ed. 1979)	10
1 Fla. Jur. 2d, <u>Actions</u> , Section 63	10
Fla. R. App. P. 9.040(c)	5
Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.190(c)	7
